Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 — April-June 2023



Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice

An Garda Siochana

Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2023 — Justice Group

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

67.26

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days
92.60

72.05

74.48

4411

88.80

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€16,030,201.90

Value of Payments
within 15 days

63,979,623.40

16,088,499.16

13,987,174.80

59,101.51

1,018,502.68

€111,163,103.45

Quarter 2: April-June 2023

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

64.96

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

70.67

76.07

60.79

42.03

84.28

No. of Payments
within 15 days

6,293

No. of Payments
within 15 days

17,333

3,128

1,541

87

268

31,424

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice

An Garda Siochana

Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2023 — Justice Group
Quarter 2: April-June 2023

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

98.11

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

98.83

94.72

96.29

91.03

99.96

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€23,383,334.03

Value of Payments
within 30 days

68,285,262.46

21,149,685.04

18,083,280.15

121,966.38

1,146,548.04

€132,170,076.10

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

88.23

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

93.47

95.28

93.33

98.55

99.37

No. of Payments
within 30 days

8,548

No. of Payments
within 30 days

22,927

3,918

2,366

204

316

38,279

Late Compensation
Payment b
Costs
Interest
570.90 1,440.00
Late Compensation
Payment P
Costs
Interest
92.82 569.99
206.53 720.00
673.46 2,130.01
23.05- 110.00-



