Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 – April-June 2023

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2023 – Justice Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: April-June 2023

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice	67.26	€16,030,201.90	64.96	6,293	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	92.60	63,979,623.40	70.67	17,333	-	-
Irish Prison Service	72.05	16,088,499.16	76.07	3,128	-	-
Courts Service	74.48	13,987,174.80	60.79	1,541	-	-
Policing Authority	44.11	59,101.51	42.03	87	-	-
Data Protection Commission	88.80	1,018,502.68	84.28	268	-	-
TOTAL		€111,163,103.45		31,424		

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2023 – Justice Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: April-June 2023

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice	98.11	€23,383,334.03	88.23	8,548	570.90	1,440.00
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	98.83	68,285,262.46	93.47	22,927	92.82	569.99
Irish Prison Service	94.72	21,149,685.04	95.28	3,918	206.53	720.00
Courts Service	96.29	18,083,280.15	93.33	2,366	673.46	2,130.01
Policing Authority	91.03	121,966.38	98.55	204	23.05-	110.00-
Data Protection Commission	99.96	1,146,548.04	99.37	316	-	-

TOTAL €132,170,076.10 38,279